CODM DTO 4505	7		•					
RM PTC-1595 v. 6-93) 05 - 28 - 19		98		SHEET	U.S. DE	/		WHEEL
Docket No LEX-56					]//	PROPER a	nd Tradel	ark Office
4.21-98					//	W)	F PAGE	1998
To the Honorable Commissioner	10071993	37		e attached o	riginal doc	umerits o	A	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies	<b>)</b> :	2.	Name and	d address o	of receiving	nartvii	96)	Commence of the Parket
George Fitzsimmons	,.					party()		or the state of th
David E. Greer			Name:	Square D	Company			N-11-11
			Internal A	ddress:	Intellectua	l Proper	ty Depart	ment
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? Yes X No							
3. Nature of conveyance:						•		
X Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Ad	dress: 14	115 South	Roselle	Road	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- W W W W W W W W.			
Other			City: Pa	alatine	State:	IL	Zip:	60067
Execution Date: Feb. 9, 1998			Additional na	ame(s) & addre	ess(es) attach	ned?	Yes XN	lo
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):							
If this document is being filed	together with a new app	olicati	ion, the exe	ecution date	e of the ap	plication	ı is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	08/993.068		B. Patent	No.(s)				
	Additional numbers	attache	ed? 🗌 Yes	s X No				
5. Name and address of party to		6.	Total num	nber of app	lications a	nd pater	nts	One
correspondence concerning of be mailed:	locuments should		Involved:					
Name: <u>Larry I. Golden</u>		7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.	41)		\$ 40.	.00€
Internal Address: Square E	O Company		☐ Encl	osed				
			X Auth	orized to be	e chamed	to denos	sit accoun	<b>1</b>
			70 7000	011204 (0 0	onargea	to acpos	on accoun	11
		_						
Street Address: 1415 South	1 Roselle Road	8.	Deposit a	ccount num	nber:			
			19-3875	(LEX-56	)			
City: Palatine State: IL	Zip: 60067		(Attach dup	olicate copy of	this page if pa	aying by de	eposit accour	nt)
05/22/1998 SSNITH 00000226 193875 08	993068 DO NOT US	E THI	IS SPACE					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH				····				
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original doc		g info	ormation is	true and co	rrect and a	any atta	ched copy	y is a
.,	um <del>o</del> ne.	Æ.	1					
David Russell Stacey Name of Person Signing	Havid (	<u>∠)·</u> gnatu	MAC	<u>uj</u>		Apr	il 17, 1998	
maine or reison signing	0	gnatu	ii C	(/			Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), George Fitzsimmons and David Emerson Greer, have made an invention pertaining to "Remotely Operable Switch Actuator And Method For Retrofitting A Manually Operated Enclosed Electrical Disconnect Switch" as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. LEX-56) executed by me (us) on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with Square D Company in my (our) capacity as its employee(s) and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I (we) hereby acknowledge, I (we) assign to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I (we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto subscribed my (our) name(s) on the date set forth opposite my (our) signature(s).

Colombia de la companya della compan	2/9/98
George Fitzsimmons	(Date)
State of Kenkould County of Fayette	
Signed or attested before me on	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires	
Dard Eneron Mec-	J:7:93
David Emerson Greer State of KONTOCKY County of FAYETTE	(Date)
Signed or attested before me on	(Name)
_	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires $\underline{10-4-98}$ .	PATENT

RECORDED: 04/21/1998 REEL: 9186 FRAME: 0953